

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST
COURT, BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

TA-26/25

CNR-WBNP06-001790-2025

U/O 96 of C.P.C

Sri Raju Kumar Biswas

.....Plaintiff/Appellants

VS

1. Sri Ramendranath Biswas
2. Smt Sima Rani Biswas

.....Defendant/Respondent

Order No.1
04.09.2025

Register the Memo of Appeal as Title Appeal preferred by the appellant Sri Raju Kumar Biswas against the Judgment dated 10.07.2025 in T.S. No. 157/2016 passed by Ld Civil Judge (Jr. Division) at Bongaon.

Certified copy of Judgment and decree are filed by firisti.

Court fees paid are correct.

Process fee/fees paid.

Requisites put in.

Perused the Memo of appeal and certified copy.

The appeal is admitted provisionally.

The instant appeal be transferred to Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 29.10.2025 for appearance before transferee court.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon(I/C)